
Wednesday, February 14LUNE
CA
eetcea

e..2, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
9. © Music as You Like It \

9.30 (Current Ceiling Prices
10. O Devotions: Rey. H. A.
Cochrane
10.20 For My Lady: Makers of
Melody, Leo Fall (Moravia)
10.45 Taik: "The Home Front"
11. 0 Musical highlights
11.15 Music While You Work12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music and Romance
2.30 Classical Music
3.30 From Our Sample Box
3.45 Music While You Work
4.16 Light music
4.45 Children’s session
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Local News Service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Peter Pears (tenor),"Seven Sonnets of Michelangelo"
(Britten)
7.45 What the American Com-|
mentators Say3.0 Pro Arte Quartet withPini (2nd ’cellpgQuintet in ajor, Op. 163)
(Schubert)
8.40 Studio Recital by JulieWerry (soprano),"Vous Pansez, Marquise" (Le-
maire), "Obstination"’ (de Fron-tenailles), "Chanson de Flor-
ian" (Godard), "Bergere Legere"(Weckerlin)
$8.50 Wilhelm Kempff (piano),
Rondo a Capriccio (Beethoven)
$8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Evening Prayer
9.30 Songs from the Shows
10. 0 "America ‘Talks to N.Z."
10.15 Masters in Lighter Mood
Soloists, Chorus and Orchestra,
"Merry Wives of Windsor" Se-
lection (Nicolai)
10.24 Lily Pons (soprano), and
Guiseppe de Luca (baritone),"Tell Me Your Name" ("Rigo-
letto") (Verdi), "Can it be so"(The Barber of Seville’) (Ros-
sini)
40.32 Vitya Vronsky and Victor
Babin (two pianos),
"Scaramouche" (Milhaud)
10.40 Joan Hammond (soprane),
and David Lloyd (tenor),
"Lovely Maid in the Moonlight"(Puccini)
Joan Hammon
Mimt’s ("La Boheme")
(Puccini)
10.48 The Halle Orchestra,
"Intermezzo," ‘Serenade,"* "La
Calinda’’ (Delius)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

HINaeae
6. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music
7.45 ‘The Green Cross Mystery"
The further adventures of Gus
Gray
8. 0 Bands and ballads
9. 0 Classical recitals10.0 With the comedians
10.30 Close down

5. Op.m. Light pease prec
-6.45 Popular medleys
6. 0 Light vocal and instru-
mental Selections
6.30 Variety Entertainment7.0 Orchestral and Instrumental
8. 0 Evening concert
9. 0 Selections from Opera
9.30 Away in Hawaii
10. 0 Close down

V/ WELLINGTON| 2 $70 ke. 526 m.
(if Parliament is broadcast, 2Ycwill transmit this programme)
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. LondonNews
6.15 Breakfast session9.0 Morning Songs
9.15 Ferde Grofe and His Or-
chestra, with The Revellers
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Morning Star
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Quiet Interlude
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: ‘‘Tradesmen’sEntrance"
11. 0 "The Small Chiid Indoors:
Hammer and Nails": A Talk by
Mrs. Joan Wood
11.15 Health in the Home:
"Fables of Pregnancy"
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Classical Hour, featuring
Purcell’s Four-part Fantasia
(final of the serjes)3.0 Let’s Waltz
3.15 Comedy Time
3.28 t0 3.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work40 "The Channings"4415 Music of the South Seas
4.30 Variety
4.45-5.15 Children’s session:
Ina Spehen’s Programme and"Treasure Island"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. O Reserved
7.15 The Gardening Expert
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Jean Scrimshaw (soprano),
"Mighty Lak’ a Rose" (Nevin),"I Know a Song of Love" (from
the Violin Solo ‘"Souvenir’’)
(Drdla), "Heart of Gold" (Man-
ney), "Home, Sweet Home"
(Bishop) (A Studio Recital)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 In the Music Salon: The
Langworth Concert Orchestra
8.18 Henry Lawson: Dramatic
Stories by the Australian Author
8.30 Singing Together: Fav-ourlte Records by some of the
Leading Choirs of England.
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.45 Accent on Rhythm: A
series with James Moody and
the Bachelor Girls
10, 0 It’s Time to Go Dancing
with Cliff Jones and His Hit
Parade
10.30 Geraldo’s Orchestra (BBC
production)
414. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

FG WELLINGTON840 ke, 357m. |5. Op.m. Variety
6. O Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:
paces
Moisewitsch (pianist) and

ondon Philharmonie Orchestra,
Rhapsody on a Theme of Paga-
nini, Op. 43

Net emerge8.26 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-tone), " Friendly Vision,"
"Dream in the Twilight" (R.
Strauss)
8.32 The BBC Orchestra,
Hy aos,
for Strings" (Bliss)8.56 Kirsten Flagstad, "SunsetGlow" (Schubert)

9.25 Reginald Kell (clarinet)
and the London Philharmonic
Orchestra, Concerto in A Major,KV.622 (Mozart)
10. 0 Light concert10.30 Close down

227 [D) WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m.
7. 0 p.m. Accent on Rhythm
7.20 "Twenty Thousand Leagues
Under the Sea"
7.33 For the Boys Off Duty
8. 0 Premiere: The Week’s New
Releases
8.30 Orchestral Nights
9. 2 The NBS Plicyers in "Birthof a Ballerina," by F. W.. Ken-
yon
9.30 A Young Man with a Swing
Band, featuring Billy Ternent
10. 0 Close down

27 [3 NEW PLYMOUTH810 kc. 370m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s session
7.30 Sports session8. 0 Concert session9.0 Big Ben Chimes
9%. 4. Concert session continued
10. 0 Close down

aVv/| saf HERm, _
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. aoa. variety9.15 A.C.E. Talk
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Close down
5. O Dance Hits of Yesteryear5.45 The Merry Macs Entertain
6. 0 ‘in Ben Boyd’s Days"615 LONDON NEWS6.30 Musical programme6.45 Station announcementslawke’s Bay Stock Market Re-
port
7. O After dinner music
7-15 "The Lady of the Heather"7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. "The Safest Place in théWorld" (A BBC programme)8.30 Let’s dance
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Evening Prayer9.30 E.I.A.R. Symphony Orches-tra, "Prince Igor’ Overture
(Borodin)9.88 Richard Crooks (tenor),"Depart, Fair Vision" (‘Manon’)
(Massenet), "Il Mio Tesoro"("Don Giovanni") (Mozart)9.46 London Symphony Orches-tra, Serenade in G Major (Mo-zart)10. 0 Close down

FANBe
7. Op.m. "Cappy Ricks"7.25 Light music .8. 0 Light Classical Music, in-troducing Music of Britain:
Trish Rhythm8.380 Variety and Vaudeville94 Band music

|

9.30 "Dad and Dave"

: GISBORNE
|

980 ke, 306 m.
7. Op.m. After dinner music7.15 "Dad and Dave"
7.30 Lionel Monckton Memories740 Variety8.0 Music Lovers’ Hour8.2 "Marie Antoinette"

:

916 Foster Richardson9.30 Popular Items10.0 Close down

V/ CHRISTCHURCH720ke. 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. LondonNews
8. 0 Morning Programme
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: "Under One
Flag"
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Light music11.0 "The Women Behind Them:
The Women of the French

| Settlement"; Talk by RuthFrance

12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Musical Comedy8.0 Classical Hour4.0 kKhythmic Interlude
4.30 Favourites Old and New
4.45 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
7. 0 Local news service7.20 Addington Stock Market
Report
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Studio Recital: Barbara Horrell
(mezzo-soprano),"May Dew," "Dawn, GentleFlower" (Sterndale Bennett),"Birds in the Night" (Sullivan)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 Emil Telmanyi (violin),"Romance," "Danse Champetre"(Sibelius)8.5 Reading by O. L. Sim-
mance: "‘Murder as One of the
Fine Arts" (Thomas de Quincey)8.25 3YA Orchestra, conducted
by Will Hutchens,"Valse de Concert" (Glazou-
nov), "Phaeton" Tone Poem
(Saint-Saens)8.45 Studio Recital: Daisy Perry(contralto),"In Summertime on Bredon’’
(Peel), "Sea Wrack" (Harty),"Blow, Blow, Thou WinterWind," "Love Went a-Riding"
(Bridge)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Evening Prayer9.30 Eugene Ormandy and the
Minneapolis Symphony Orches-
tra,
Symphony No. 2 in E Minor, Op.
27 (Rachmaninof’), Largo, Al-
legretto Moderato, Allegro
Molto, Adagio, Allegro Vivace
10.17. Music, Mirth and Melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke, 250 m.

5. O p.m, Early Evening Music
5.45 Tea Dance
6. 0 Concert Time
7. 0 After Dinner Music
7.45 Live, Love and Laugh8.0 Canterbury Swimming
Championships (from Tepid
Baths)
9. 0 Music for Dancing
9.30 Canterbury Swimming
Championships (continued)10. 0 Reverie
10.30 Close down

[Sea wee
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London News
9. 0 Morning smusic9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotional Service12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 pm., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Close*down3.0 Classical Programme
3.30 Songs from the Shows
é "Cloudy Weather"
4.12 Moments of Melody
4.30 Tunes from’ the Dance
World
4.50 For the Children: Famous
Names: George Stephenson;Tales by Uncle Remus
5.45 Dinner music
5.57 "The White Cockade"
6.10 National Savings Announce-
ment :

6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.40 Our Gardening Expert7. 0 Danceland’s Favourite Mel-
odies\
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "The Lost Empire"
8.23 Stars of the Air
8.58 To-morrow’s Programme
Line-up
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Evening Prayer
9.31 ‘Evegybody’s Scrapbook"
(BBC feature)
10.90 Close down

ANY/ DUNEDINLx
790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m, London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 A.C.E. Talk: ‘Tomatoes:
Use Them Eyery Day"
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: ‘The Circus
Comes to Town"12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Rambling in Rhythm
3. 0 Duos, Trios*and Quartets3.30 Classical hour
4.30 Cafe music
4.45 Children’s session: BigBrother Bill
5.46 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7. 0 Local News Service
7.15 Book Talk by John Moffett7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Billy Bunter of Greyfriars’
7.46 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Billy Cotton dnd his Band,"The Wings of England" (Adam-
son)
8. 3 Songs from the- Shows
8.30 "Bleak House’ (from the
book by Charles Dickens)8.56 Ted Steele’s Novatones,
"The. Time of Your Life"
(Smith)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 Salon Orchestra,"Mari Mari’? (Capua)9.34 New York Radio Guild
Plays,
"Tiger Ghost," starring Phil-lip Edgeley
10. 0 Dance music
10.16 Band Call, featuring Phil
aenen
Orchestra (BBC produc-tion)

10.45 bance music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

GINZO) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263m.|
5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:
New York Philharmonic -Orch-
estra, "In Memoriam" (William
Grant Still), Piano Concerto in
C Major (Mozart) (U.S.A, prog.)8.37 Lotte Lehman (soprano),"I Do Not Grieve’? (Schumann),"Cradle Song’? (Weber)
8.43 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, ‘"Baiser de la Fee"
(Stravinsky)
8.51 John Charles Thomas

» (baritone), "Au Pays" (Holmes)8.55 Arthur Rubinstein (pian-ist), Rhapsody in G Minor, Op.
79, No. 2 (Brahms)
9. 0 New York Philharmonic
Orchestra, Symphony No. 5("From the New World")(Dvorak) t9.42 Excerpts from Opera andClassical Music
10. 0 At Close of Day30 Close down

INVERCARGILL
€80 kc. 441 m.

7. 0,7.45, 8.45 a.m, London News9.30 Current, Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch music (12.15. and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Close down
5. 0 Children’s session; "Robin-
son Crusoe"
5.45 ‘Tunes of the Day6. 0 For Gallantry; Sgt. Clem
Flavell, M.M.
6.15 LONDON NEWS ,6.48 Famous Women: *"Pocca-
hantos"
7.30 ‘Chief Inspector French's
Cases: The Case of the ArmyTruck"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentatcrs Say :

8.0 "The Shy Plutocrat"
8.26 .A] Goodman and His Orch-
estra
8.32 "The Young in Heart: In
Full. Cry"
8.52 Something.for the‘ Boys9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer
9.33 All Time Hit Parade, ar-
ranged by Frank Beadle
10. 3 Close down


